TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Bay Medical, Inc.		07/16/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albert A. Werth	
Street Address:	11590 S. US-31	
City:	Williamsburg	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49690	
Entity Type:	y Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3887224	3FEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486493338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

248-649-3333 Phone:

Email: smith@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Molly B. Markley, c/o Young Basile PC

Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road

Suite 624 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

VALAT-120-TM
Molly B. Markley
Molly B. Markley/
Λc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0279

900228690

Date:	07/18/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=WALAT120TM_ExecutedAssignment_20120718#page1.tif source=WALAT120TM_ExecutedAssignment_20120718#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0280

Our Reference: WALA-120-TM

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Twin Bay Medical, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a principal place of business at 11590 S. US-31, Williamsburg, Michigan 49690, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,887,224 for the mark 3FEET attached hereto in Attachment A, and is desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in the mark as set forth in the registration listed in said Attachment A;

WHEREAS, Albert A. Werth, an individual and citizen of the United States having an address at 11590 S. US-31, Williamsburg, Michigan 49690, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,887,224 set forth in Attachment A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Signature:

Twin Bay Medical, Inc.

Date: 070/6./2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0281

ATTACHMENT A

Registration No. 3,887,224

<u>Mark</u> 3FEET Our File Reference WALA-120-TM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 07/18/2012